

CS No. 123/17

SATISH CHAND RAJESH KUMAR PVT LTD Vs. DDA

**29.11.2018**

Present : None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rishi Vohra, proxy counsel for Ms. Kanika  
Singh, counsel for defendant.

Proxy counsel for defendant has submitted that telephonic information was received by counsel for defendant from counsel for plaintiff that PW-1 shall not be coming today. Heard. None has appeared for plaintiff today. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned in interest of justice for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 for **31.01.2019**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**29.11.2018**