

CS No. 123/17

SATISH CHAND RAJESH KUMAR PVT LTD Vs. DDA

**31.01.2019**

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rishi Vohra, proxy counsel for Ms. Kanika Singh,  
counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by counsel for defendant on the ground that he received telephonic call from counsel for plaintiff that PW-1 shall not be able to appear today on account of death of his elder brother's son who expired yesterday only. None has appeared for plaintiff. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned in the interest of justice for remaining cross examination of PW-1 on **19.03.2019**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)  
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi  
**31.01.2019**