

20 CS DJ 123/17

SATISH CHAND RAJESH KUMAR PVT LTD Vs. DDA

Present: Sh. Umesh Kashyap, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Kanika, Ld. Counsel for defendant / DDA.

DW-1 has tendered his evidence by way of affidavit as Ex DW1/A. His cross examination is deferred as the advance copy of the affidavit by way of evidence has not been supplied to the opposite counsel and the same has been supplied today itself.

Be put up for cross examination of DW-1 on 04.12.2019.

(Mohinder Virat)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

26.09.2019